File No. PA1006325

JUDICIAL SALE DEED

THE GRANTOR, The Judicial Sales Corporation, an Illinois Corporation, pursuant to and under the authority conferred by the provisions of an Order Appointing Selling Officer and a Judgment entered by the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois, on January 7, 2015, in Case No. 10 CH 18654, entitled BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLC vs WILLIE ROSS

1523018127 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 08/18/2015 10:27 AM Pg: 1 of 3

A/K/A WILLIE D. ROSS, et al, and pursuant to which the premises hereinafter described were sold at public sale pursuant to notice given in compliance with 735 ILCS 5/15-1507(c) by said grantor on April 7, 2015, does hereby grant, transfer, and convey to PAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY **COMPANY** the following acscribed real estate situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, to have and to hold forever:

LOT 28 IN BLOCK 137 IN SOUTH CHICACO SUBDIVISION MADE BY THE CALUMET AND CHICAGO CANAL AND DOCK CO. OF ALL THAT PART OF SECTION 6 OF THE J.B.L. SOUTHWEST OF THE PITTSBURGH FORT WAYNE AND CHICAGO R.R. AND WEST OF THE CALUMET RIVER (LYCEPT THE LAND BELONGING TO THE NORTH WESTERN FERTILIZING CO.) ALSO THE NORTHEAST FRACTIONAL 1/2 /N) THE EAST 2/3 OF THE NORTHWEST FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, FANGE 15 NORTH OF THE I.B.L., ALL IN TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 15, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COCK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Commonly known as 3052 EAST 97TH STREET, CHICAGO, IL 60617

Property Index No. 26-06-426-032-0000

Grantor has caused its name to be signed to those present by its President and CEO on this 13th day of July, 2015.

The Judicial Sales Corporation

v R. Vallone

President and Chief Executive Officer

1523018127 Page: 2 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Judicial Sale Deed

State of IL, County of COOK ss, I, Danielle Adduci, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Nancy R. Vallone, personally known to me to be the President and CEO of The Judicial Sales Corporation, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such President and CEO he/she signed and delivered the said Deed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, as his/her free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and Deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal on this		OFFICIAL OF AL	
13th day of July, 20	e Addu 7 _	OFFICIAL SEAL DANIELLE ADDUCI Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Oct 17, 2016	
No	tory Public		<del></del>
Chicago, IL 60606-4		·	
Exempt under provisio	n of Paragraph, Section 31-45 of the	e Real Estate Transfer Tax Law (35 II	LCS 200/31-45).
8117115	marco Par		
Date	Buyer, Seller or F.epi esentative		
Grantor's Name and THE JUDICIAL S One South Wacker Chicago, Illinois 66 (312)236-SALE	TAR GODDOD A TION	Pyny C.	
Grantee's Name an	d Address and mail tax bills to:	3	
Attention:		- C/O//	
Grantee:	BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC, A	DELAWARE LIMITED LABILITY	COMPANY
Mailing Address:	Caral Grables FI	1 33146	\$c.
Telephone:			CO
Mail To:			
PIERCE & ASSOCIA One North Dearborn S CHICAGO, IL,60602		City of Chicago Dept. of Finance	Real Estate Transfer

(312) 476-5500

Att. No. 91220

File No. PA1006325

692830

8/12/2015 12:43

dr00347

Stamp

Batch 10,350.853

\$0.00

1523018127 Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated	August 17	_, 2015	(	$\bigcirc$		
Ť	O/x	~		Max	$\mathcal{A}_{\lambda}$	
		S	Signature:		-   -	
	Ox			( <b>G</b> i	rantor or Ag	ent
Subscribed and sw	orn to before me		********		********	
By the said	Agent			OFFICIAL SE		
This <u>17</u> , day o		20 15	NOTATI	JEAN R OZ PUBLIC, STATE	ZUA E OF HUNOIS	
Notary Public	,,	Z 77.4	NO IAR	ommission Expire	s 03/23/2019	
			~~~~~	······································	~~~ <del>~~~~~</del>	
The grantee or hi	s agent affirms and	verifies that	the name	of the grante	e shown on	the deed or
assignment of ben	eficial interest in a la	and trust is e	sther a nas	tural person, a	an Illinois co	rporation or
toreign corporation	n authorized to do b	usiness or ac	cquire and	hold title to	real estate i	n Illinois a
partnership authori	zed to do business of	r acquire and	hold sitle	to real estate	in Illinois or	other entity
recognized as a pei	rson and authorized to	do business	or acquire	tide to real es	tate under the	laws of the
State of Illinois.				4		
Date Au	igust 17	20.15		(4)	$\wedge$	
DateAt	igust 17	, 20_15		Mitta		
		Sione	ature:/	May.	4/1X	$\sim$
		digita	ature.	Grante	ee or a sent	<u></u>
				Granic	et en a gent	
Subscribed and swe	orn to before me			0		
By the said	Agent		٠,			·······s
This <u>17</u> , day o	f August	<u>, 20_15</u>	•		CIAL SEAL ROZOA	•
Notary Public	Jean R.	20_	{	NOTARY PUBLIC	, STATE OF ILL	
<b>.</b>	$\mathcal{O}_{\mathbb{Z}}$		€,		Expires 03/23/2	****
Note: Any person	who knowingly submi	its a false state	ement con	cerning the id	entity of a G	rantee shall
oe guilty of a Class offenses.	C misdemeanor for t	the first offens	ise and of	a Class A mise	demeanor for	subsequent
AITCHSES.						
Attach to deed or	ARI to be recorded in	n Cools Cours	er. III			

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)